

Draft City Plan 2040 – Community consultation

Win a \$100 Gift Card!

Terms and Conditions

- 1. To enter this competition, participants must complete and submit a survey on the draft City Plan by the closing date, via:
 - o online at <u>www.salisbury.sa.gov.au/cityplan2040</u>
 - hard copy available at the City of Salisbury's libraries and community centres, and have opted in to participate in this contest (option available in the survey).
- On completion of the online survey, and if a participant opts into the contest, it is deemed that the participant has accepted these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. One entry per person is permitted. Participants must be over 18 years of age to enter and be a resident in Australia.
- 4. A valid email address will be required.
- 5. The community consultation period starts from Wednesday 1 May 2024 at 9:00am and ends on Sunday 26 May 2023 at 11:59pm. Any entries received after 26 May 2024 will not be eligible.
- 6. The prize is one of 5×100 Coles/Myer gift cards. The total prize value is 500.
- 7. Prizes are not redeemable for cash.
- 8. The winners will be selected at random through a draw. This draw will take place in the week starting 27 May 2024.
- 9. The prize winners will be notified via the email provided by the participant, by 5:00pm on Monday 3 June 2024.
- 10. If an invalid email address is provided and the email bounces back, the City of Salisbury reserves the right to pass the prize onto other eligible participants, selected at random.
- 11. The vouchers are physical gift cards and will be required to picked up by selected winners at the City of Salisbury Community Hub at 34 Church Street, Salisbury SA during opening hours.
- 12. The City of Salisbury's staff and their immediate families are not eligible to enter.
- 13. The decision in relation to any aspect of this competition is final and no further correspondence will be entered into.
- 14. The City of Salisbury reserves the right, at any time, if required, to verify the validity of eligible participants; and to disqualify any participant who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 15. The City of Salisbury makes no representation, expressly or implied, as to the quality, reliability or suitability of the prizes and expressly disclaims any liability. Any problems associated with the prizes should be brought to the attention of the supplier of the service (Coles/Myer).
- 16. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with any third party.
- 17. Terms and conditions are subject to change without notice.
- 18. The promoter is City of Salisbury, 34 Church Street, Salisbury SA 5108. ABN No 82 615 416 895